OP \$115.00 529697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Darshan Shah		01/15/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Next Health Management Group	
Street Address:	24955 Pacific Coast Highway	
Internal Address:	C203	
City:	Malibu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5296970	NEXTHEALTH
Registration Number:	5328709	NEXTHEALTH
Registration Number:	5328708	NEXT HEALTH
Registration Number:	5328713	TAKE YOUR HEALTH TO THE NEXT LEVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 844-475-2952

Email: smulholland@mulholland-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Mulholland
Address Line 1: 1450 2nd Street
Address Line 2: Suite #110

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Mulholland
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Mulholland/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0590

 $source = NEXTHEALTh\ Trademarks\ Assignment\ executed \#page 1.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the 15th day of January, 2018 from Darshan Shah ("Assignor") to Next Health Management Group ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor, who has an address of P.O. Box 11630 Bakersfield CALIFORNIA 93389 has adopted and is using the trademarks NEXTHEALTH, NEXTHEALTH & Design and TAKE YOUR HEALTH TO THE NEXT LEVEL in interstate commerce in the United States, (the "Trademarks") and has registered the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration Numbers 5296970; 5328708; 5328709 and 5328713;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, whose address is 24955 Pacific Coast Highway, C203. Malibu, California 90265 is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by 15 USC§1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademarks, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, and the above identified registrations of said Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by 15 USC§1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Darshan Shah

RECORDED: 01/15/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0592